Reference: FOI-676



## **Request:**

Please answer Question 1-7 in relation to the 2022 calendar year.

- 1. How many parking tickets were issued to the vehicle that infringed parking regulations in the borough on the most occasions?
- 2. What was the penalty value of these tickets?
- 3. In what street or car park were the majority of them collected?
- 4. How many of them have been paid?
- 5. What was the make and model of the vehicle?
- 6. If was a foreign-registered vehicle please state what was the nationality of its registration.
- 7. Did you manage to impound the vehicle?
- 8. What is the biggest value of unpaid Penalty Charge Notices issued to one single 'persistent evader' vehicle that has built up over a period of time going back where the first unpaid tickets was before 1.1.22? Please state
  - (i) the value of these unpaid tickets,
  - (ii) the date of the first and last unpaid tickets,
  - (iii) the number of these unpaid tickets,
  - (iv) the make and model of the vehicle,

(v) have you seized the vehicle or taken any other action to reduce the unpaid balance?

## **Response:**

- 1. 61
- 2. 57 Penalty Charge Notices were issued for contraventions in the higher band range i.e. £70, and 4 Penalty Charge Notices were issued for contraventions in the lower band range i.e. £50.

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY



- 3. Whitely Road, Whitley Bay
- 4. As of 13/03/2023, none of these Penalty Charge Notices have been paid.
- 5. Vauxhall Astra
- 6. Not applicable
- 7. No
- 8. i. 22 Penalty Charge Notices were issued for contraventions in the higher band range i.e. £70, and 265 Penalty Charge Notices were issued for contravention in the lower band range i.e. £50. The Notice Processing software does not include a report that provides details of the current value of these penalty charges.

ii. The first Penalty Charge Notice issued to the vehicle was on 04/02/2020. The last Penalty Charge Notice issued to the vehicle was on 17/09/2022.

iii. As of 13/03/2023, 277 Penalty Charge Notices remain unpaid.

iv. Skoda Fabia

v. No

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY